
4.3.1.
Material $0.00-$999.00 (markup over 
Contractor cost)

4.3.2.
Material $1,000.00-$5,999.00 (markup 
over Contractor cost)

4.3.3.
Material $6,000.00 and up (markup 
over Contractor cost)

4.3.4.
Rental Equipment (markup over 
Contractor cost) per unit

4.4.1. Labor (Straight Time)

4.4.2.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Straight Time)

4.4.3. Labor (Nights/Weekends)

4.4.4.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Nights/Weekends)

4.4.5. Labor (Holidays)

4.4.6.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Holidays)

4.4.7.
Flate rate per hour for emergency 
service

4.4.1.
Labor (Straight Time)

4.4.2.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Straight Time)

4.4.3.
Labor (Nights/Weekends)

4.4.4.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Nights/Weekends)

4.4.5.
Labor (Holidays)

4.4.6.
Rate for each additional technician 
(Holidays)

4.4.7.
Flate rate per hour for emergency 
service

4.6.
MOBILIZATION

4.10 Renewals:  Maximum percentage 
    First Renewal Term

Second Renewal Term
Third Renewal Term

Fourth Renewal Term

4.11.

Cooperatives:  Will you honor the submitted prices for 
use by other entities who participate in cooperative 

purchasing with Boone County, Missouri?

Statement of Bidder's Qualifications Returned
Prior Experience returned

Yes

Holidays:  Holidays observed by your 
company.

4.8.

4%

No

Yes Yes

3%
3%
3%

3%5%
5%

5%

4%

4%
4%

5%

$151.50

$50.00$125.00

New Years, Memorial Day, Independence Day, 
Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas, Christmas 

Eve

New Years, Memorial Day, Independence Day, 
Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas

New Years, Memorial Day, Easter,  Independence 
Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving, 

Christmas

$101.00

$151.50

$151.50

$202.00

$202.00

$150.00

$150.00

$250.00

$200.00

$120.25

$110.00

$130.00

$130.00

$75.00

$100.00

$100.00

$120.00

$120.00

Unit Price

$101.00

$151.50

$151.50

$202.00

20%

18%

15%

12%

$202.00

$151.50

$101.00

$175.00

$110.00

20%

20%

20%

20%

$101.00

$104.50

Unit Price

$88.75

$88.75

$55.75

$55.75

$80.25

$80.25

$104.50

Major Repair Services / Prevailing Wage

$120.25

$146.25

$146.25

$135.00

HEGGEMAN

Unit Price

Unit Price

QUESTEC J. LOUIS CRUM

Unit Price

Unit Price Unit Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

$90.00

Bid Tabulation for 43-23OCT18- Plumbing 
Services - Term & Supply

Bid Tabulation 

Maintenance/Non-Prevailing Wage

30%

17%

10%

10%

$75.00

Yes
Yes
YesYes Yes



Work Authorization returned
Debarment returned

Attachment 4.9A - State of MO Licensure 
Included? YesNoYes

YesYes Yes
YesYes Yes
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