Bid Tabulation for 43-23OCT18- Plumbing Services - Term & Supply		QUESTEC	J. LOUIS CRUM	HEGGEMAN
	Bid Tabulation	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
4.3.1.	Material \$0.00-\$999.00 (markup over Contractor cost)	20%	30%	20%
4.3.2.	Material \$1,000.00-\$5,999.00 (markup over Contractor cost)	18%	17%	20%
4.3.3.	Material \$6,000.00 and up (markup over Contractor cost)	15%	10%	20%
4.3.4.	Rental Equipment (markup over Contractor cost) per unit	12%	10%	20%
Ma	aintenance/Non-Prevailing Wage	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
4.4.1.	Labor (Straight Time)	\$55.75	\$75.00	\$101.00
4.4.2.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Straight Time)	\$55.75	\$75.00	\$101.00
4.4.3.	Labor (Nights/Weekends)	\$80.25	\$100.00	\$151.50
4.4.4.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Nights/Weekends)	\$80.25	\$100.00	\$151.50
4.4.5.	Labor (Holidays)	\$104.50	\$120.00	\$202.00
4.4.6.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Holidays)	\$104.50	\$120.00	\$202.00
4.4.7.	Flate rate per hour for emergency service	\$90.00	\$175.00	\$151.50
Major	Repair Services / Prevailing Wage	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
4.4.1.	Labor (Straight Time)	\$88.75	\$110.00	\$101.00
4.4.2.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Straight Time)	\$88.75	\$110.00	\$101.00
4.4.3.	Labor (Nights/Weekends)	\$120.25	\$130.00	\$151.50
4.4.4.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Nights/Weekends)	\$120.25	\$130.00	\$151.50
4.4.5.	Labor (Holidays)	\$146.25	\$150.00	\$202.00
4.4.6.	Rate for each additional technician (Holidays)	\$146.25	\$150.00	\$202.00
4.4.7.	Flate rate per hour for emergency service	\$135.00	\$250.00	\$151.50
4.6.	MOBILIZATION	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$50.00
1 0	Holidays: Holidays observed by your company.	New Years, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas, Christmas Eve	New Years, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas	New Years, Memorial Day, Easter, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas
4.8. 4.10	Renewals: Maximum percentage			
	First Renewal Term	4%	5%	3%
	Second Renewal Term	4%	5%	3%
	Third Renewal Term	4%	5%	3%
	Fourth Renewal Term	4%	5%	3%
4.11.	Cooperatives: Will you honor the submitted prices for use by other entities who participate in cooperative purchasing with Boone County, Missouri?	Yes	No	Yes
4.11.	Statement of Bidder's Qualifications Returned	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Prior Experience returned	Yes	Yes	Yes

Work Authorization returned	Yes	Yes	Yes
Debarment returned	Yes	Yes	Yes
Attachment 4.9A - State of MO Licensure			
Included?	Yes	No	Yes